504689789 12/15/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4736511

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD C. CHATELIER	02/10/2010
DENNIS RYLATT	02/10/2010
LINDA RAINERI	02/10/2010
ALASTAIR M. HODGES	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESCAN, INC.
Street Address:	965 CHESTERBROOK BLVD.
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14511235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)703-7388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-425-2700

Email: spelose@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: BARCLAY DAMON, LLP; C/O SUE PELOSE

Address Line 1: BARCLAY DAMON TOWER
Address Line 2: 125 EAST JEFFERSON STREET
Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3057429 US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. BILINSKI

SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Bilinski/
DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=2017-12-15-Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-12-15-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504689789 REEL: 044405 FRAME: 0339

source=2017-12-15-Assignment#page3.tif source=2017-12-15-Assignment#page4.tif source=2017-12-15-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044405 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

We, Ronald C. Chatelier of Bayswater, Australia, Dennis Rylatt of Wheelers Hill, Australia, Linda Raineri of Prahran, Australia, and Alastair M. Hodges of Blackburn South, Australia in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

LIFESCAN, INC.

a California corporation having a place of business at 1000 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, CA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIFESCAN, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MEASURING WHOLE BLOOD HEMATOCRIT BASED ON INITIAL FILL VELOCITY

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 30, 2009</u> and assigned <u>12/649,509</u>, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of February, 2010.
By: Kon Chatcher.
Ronald C. Chatelier
On this lot day <u>February</u> , 2010, before me appeared Ronald C. Chatelier, of Bayswater, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Watto.
Witness KIMBERLEY WILSON

WITNESS my hand and seal this/う/ day	of February, 2010.
Ву:	Dennis Rylatt
On this day <u>Februar</u> , 2010, before me Australia to me known and known to be the pers instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be	appeared Dennis Rylatt, of Wheelers Hill, on described in and who executed the foregoing his free act and deed.
	Wattob .
	Witness Kimberley WILSON

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of factoring the seal this day of day of	26 ruany , 2010.
By: <u></u>	20
Lin	da Raineri
On this $\mathcal{U}^{\dagger h}$ day $\mathcal{F}EBRUAUN$, 2010, before me appeare to me known and known to be the person described in an instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free	id who executed the foregoing
	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Wit	ness KIMBERLEY WILSON

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10th day of Ferguary, 2010.
By: M. Hodges
On this What Alastair M. Hodges, of Blackburn South, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Witness Kimberley wilson

1894556.1